502084176 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORPORATION IDENTIFICATION FROM INDUSTRY CANADA INDICATING THAT THE NAME COPITRAK INTERNATIONAL INC. WAS ACTIVE FROM NOVEMBER 19, 2007 TO NOVEMBER 21, 2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COPITRAK INTERNATIONAL INC.	11/19/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COPITRAK INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	8390 MAYRAND	
City:	MONRTREAL, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4P 2C9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13565446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com
Correspondent Name: Dowell & Dowell, P.C.
Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco St.

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18198CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jorie L. Wilson

Total Attachments: 2

source=18198_Assignment3#page1.tif source=18198_Assignment3#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029076 FRAME: 0621

JP \$40,00 1356544

502084176



Industry Canada

Industrie Canada Canadä

Industry Canada > Business Tools and Resources > Corporations Canada > Online Filing Centre

Corporations Canada

Federal Corporation Information

Glossary of Terms used on this page

Return to Search Results
Start New Search

Corporation

Business Number

Governing Legislation

Number 4455291

(BN)

Canada Business Corporations Act - 2007-11-19

878866466RC0002

Corporate Name COPITRAK INC.

Status

Active

Registered Office Address

8390 MAYRAND STREET MONTREAL QC H4P 2C9

Canada

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Directors

Minimum Maximum

1 10

Directors Email or fax <u>Corporations Canada</u> to obtain

MARK LEVINE addresses of directors.

Active CBCA corporations are required to update this information within 15 days of any change.

Annual Filings

Anniversary Date (MM-DD) Date of Last Annual Meeting

11-19 2009-09-15

Annual Filing Period (MM-DD) Type of Corporation

11-19 to 01-18 Non-distributing corporation with 50 or fewer shareholders

Status of Annual Filings

2010 - Not due 2009 - Filed

2008 - Filed

Corporate History

Corporate Name History

2007-11-19 to 2007-11-21 COPITRAK INTERNATIONAL INC.

2007-11-21 to Present COPITRAK INC.

Certificates Issued

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrlCrpDtls.html?corpId=4455591... 2010-11-09
REEL: 029076 FRAME: 0622

Certificate of Amalgamation

2007-11-19

Corporations amalgamated:

- 1454803 146567 CANADA INC.
- 1791214 V.Y. HOLDINGS INC. / GESTIONS V.Y. INC.
- 3406962 COPITRAK INTERNATIONAL INC.

Certificate of Amendment *

2007-11-21

Amendment details: Corporate name

* Amendment details are only available for amendments effected after 2010-03-20. Some certificates issued prior to 2000 may not be listed. <u>Contact Corporations Canada</u> for more information.

Date Modified: 2010-09-30

https://www.ic.gc.ca/app/scr/cc/CorporationsCanada/fdrlCrpDtls.html?corpId=445557T. 2010-11-09 RECORDED: 10/04/2012 REEL: 029076 FRAME: 0623